FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	12-06-2000	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK					
PARECORDAN							
File 5.0° RECORDATE	101541594	r					
IRADEMARKS ONLY							
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Submission Type	4	ginal document(s) or copy(ies).					
X New	Conveyance Type X Assignment	License					
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement	Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date					
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Change of Name	Month Day Year 12-20-1999					
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other						
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of convey	ing parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year					
Name Axis Imex, Inc.		10-16-2000					
Formerly							
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association							
Other							
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz	ation California						
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiv	ing parties attached					
Name St. John Knits, Inc.							
DBA/AKA/TA							
Composed of							
Address (line 1) 17622 Armstrong Avenue							
Address (line 2)							
Address (line 3) Irvine	CA	92614 Zip Code					
City	Limited Partnership	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is					
not domiciled in the United States, an							
X Corporation Association		appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.					
Other		(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)					
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz	ation California						
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY							
)							
	and approximately 30 mirrutes per Cover Sheet to I	pe recorded, including time for reviewing the document and					
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and Public burden reporting for this collection of information Officer, Washington, D.C. 2010 as the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief information Officer, Washington, D.C. 2010 as the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 2013. See OMB B.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS believed to Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS believed to Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS believed to Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS believed to Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS believed to Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS believed to Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS believed to Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice.							
B.C. 20231 and will Product Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark As	signment Practice. Do No.	information to:					
ADDRESS. Mail documents to be record Commissioner of Patents and	ded with required cover sheet(s) Trademarks, Box Assignments , \	Haailuigion, 5.5. 222.					

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK				
Domestic R	epresentative Name a	and Address Enter for the first Re	ceiving Party only.			
Name						
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (714) 540-1235						
Name	Perry J. Viscount	у				
Address (line 1)	Latham & Watkins					
Address (line 2)	650 Town Center Dr	rive				
Address (line 3)	Suite 2000					
Address (line 4)	Costa Mesa, CA 92	2626				
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 5 including any attachments.						
Trademark /	Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached			
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).						
75/34261	lemark Application Numb	per(s) Registra	Audi Number(3)			
73734201	<u> </u>					
	Description		# 1			
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involves						
Fee Amoun	-	nt for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40			
	11, 43					
Deposit A (Enter for p	ACCOUNT payment by deposit account or if	additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	# 500524			
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No			
Statement and Signature						
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as						
atta	ched copy is a true copy of ticated herein.	the original document. Only the				
		(Texter	11-7-00			
	Pulled's	Signature	Date Signed			

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (hereinafter referred to as "Assignment") dated this 20 day of December 177200 is by and between Axis Imex, Inc., a California corporation, which has a principal place of business at 4155 Blackhawk Plaza Circle, #210, Danville, California 94506 ("Assignor") and St. John Knits, Inc., a California corporation, which has a principal place of business at 17622 Armstrong, Irvine, California 92614 ("Assignee");

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted, used, is using, and is, to the best of its knowledge and belief, the owner of the trademark identified in Schedule A, attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference, and all other rights appurtenant thereto, including, but not limited to, all common law rights, trade name rights, domain name rights, causes of action, and the right to recover for past infringement (the "Trademark");

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted, used, is using, and is, to the best of its knowledge and belief, the owner of the trademark application listed in Schedule B, attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference, and all other rights appurtenant thereto, including, but not limited to, all common law rights, trade name rights, domain name rights, causes of action, and the right to recover for past infringement (the "Application");

WHEREAS, Assignor has acquired goodwill associated with and symbolized by the Trademark and the Application and has not abandoned it;

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring all rights, title, and interest in and to the Trademark and the Application owned by Assignor; and

WHEREAS, Assignor is willing to assign to Assignee all rights, title, and interest as Assignor may possess in and to the Trademark and the Application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and adequate consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and sells to Assignee all rights, title, and interest as Assignor may possess in and to the Trademark and the Application; together with the goodwill symbolized by said Trademark and the Application.

Axis Imex, Inc., a California corporation

DATED: 10/16/2000

By:

Title:

St. John Knits, Inc., a California corporation

DATED: 11/3/00

By: Joseph O. Joseph O. Title: Assistant Secretary

SCHEDULE A

<u>Trademark</u>

1. ST. JOHN

2

SCHEDULE B

U.S. Federal Trademark Application

<u>MARK</u>	CLASSES	APPL. NO.	FILING DATE
ST. JOHN	20 and 21	75/342610	August 18, 1997

_DOCS\364441.1 [W97]

RECORDED: 11/08/2000